PUBLISH: Friday, January 23, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, January 26, 2015.

Certified to before me this January 23, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/30/2014 to 1/12/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/26/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County 4-H Clubs
Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Berne

Decatur True Value

Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Decatur Dental Services
Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Graber Insurance, Inc.
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home
Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.
Kiess Electric

Park Center, Inc.

Patrick R Miller

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Print Shop

Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Welder Services, Inc.

Adams County Highway Department
Purdue University

Bluhm & Reber

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Lehman Auto Sales

Don Myers Plumbing

Berne Chamber Of Commerce
In.Assoc. Of Co.Hwy.Engin
Geneva Post No 6751 Veterans
Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Fastenal Company

Indiana Vector Control Association
Adams County 4-H Council
Troyer's Market LLC

S & S Worldwide, Inc.

Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Robert Braun

Verizon Wireless
ReusserDesign

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Miller Land Surveying, Inc.
Cintas Location #G64

LBH Chemical & Industrial

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

13,500.00
8,166.97
934.24
148.28
120.00
1,200.00
219.22
2,625.00
10.00
147.55
50.00
1,275.80
262.50
800.00
282.80
342.07
112.38
25.00
93.14
72.66
138.24
48.96
32.23
460.70
188.32
170.00
72.15
225.00
322.61
20.00
150.00
52.00
23,420.93
263.87
73.36
130.00
16,200.00
1,507.66
49.99
508.50
22.97
20.00
521.28
25.00
21.20
2,125.00
639.74
764.60

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Police Department
Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Police Department
Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service

Graybar

Indiana Sheriffs' Association
Innovative Concepts

Monroe Water Department
Parrish Electric/PhazPak Inc
Piqua Repair Inc.
Sherwin-Williams

Teryl R. Smith

Top Supply Company
Treasurer of Adams County
West Payment Center

Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.
Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.
Waste Management

Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Tri County Excavating

Indiana Auditors Association
W. A. Jones And Son

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Kristina Nichols

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Impac

Adams County Sheriff's Department
ERS Wireless Communications
Connie Ellenberger

Helen L. Renkema

Uricks Trucking

Barnes & Thornburg

Deborah A. Schantz

Audra Snyder

Stationair's Express

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.
Microvote General Corporation
John August

Carrie Freeman
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Amount

596.49
1,047.15
123.00
104.50
54.35
1,438.92
448.20
119.00
96.12
1,303.00
48.00
2,528.26
576.17
250.00
1,272.56
138.96
116.50
365.00
18.99
119.97
238.40
15.00
508.20
22.53
600.00
370.82
300.00
20,370.01
680.94
75.75
3,114.08
72.79
214.09
247.50
116.00
1,570.90
31.68
500.00
748.00
5,184.40
193.40
264.61
1,390.19
67.85
300.00
9,500.00
19.01
44.62

1/23/2015




Indiana Clerk's Association

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware

Direct Fitness Solutions

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Eric D. Orr, Attorney

James J. Voglewede, Jr.

Priority Engineering, LLC

Star Insurance Agency

Alicia Bates

Patsy Smith

Best One Tire & Service

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.

USI, Consultants, Inc.

CenturyLink

U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)
U.S Postal Service (Hasler)

National Association of County Surveyors
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Andrews Photography

Brownells, Inc.

The Paper Corporation

Ron Bollenbacher

Mike Marbach

Churubusco Auto Electric, Inc.

Gail J. Mountz

Dorothy Beeler

Elizabeth Kintz

Marilyn Meyer

Tim Bombka

IN Assoc. of Chiefs of Police Foundation

Gaiam Americas, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

370.00
139.93
507.38
650.16
81.19
2,111.50
1,920.00
16.15
995.00
1,045.00
425.00
500.00
26.95
140.00
81.13
10,143.00
3,208.07
9,000.00
10,000.00
50.00
12,014.76
144.45
15.00
242.69
2,543.19
58.08
185.75
253.45
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
250.00
140.00

RICOH USA, INC.

Department of Homeland Security
Association of Indiana Counties
Kerry Steiner

Chad Urick

Central Customer Charges

3M Electronic Monitoring
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
NADA Appraisal Guides

Anne Munson

Travelers

Frontier

Schenkel Shultz Architecture
Matthew Lose

John Deere Financial

Commission on Public Records

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.

Katie E. Arthur

D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
Tiller Sanitation

Galls, LLC

Elite K-9 Inc.

John G. Clifton

Jessica Nix

Brevard Extraditions, Inc
Pauline M Parr

Barrett & McNagny LLP
Eric Bower

Adele Blomenberg

Victor Steiner II

Marilyn Sprunger

Patricia Hoopingarner
Dana Manning Ely
Hummel's Country Honey

Grand Total
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1,321.07
86.00
100.00
500.00
11.98
354.43
10,629.15
131.45
65.00
46.98
586.50
10,133.66
103,542.16
126.61
118.50
169.02
41.85
1,923.08
5,304.53
134.00
52.80
92.85
2,692.00
1,218.05
400.00
600.00
2,077.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
225.00

341,529.33

1/23/2015



