

PUBLISH: Friday, January 23, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, January 26, 2015.

Certified to before me this January 23, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 12/30/2014 to 1/12/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/26/2015

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County 4-H Clubs	13,500.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	596.49
Indiana Michigan Power	8,166.97	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	1,047.15
Berne Ready Mix	934.24	Berne Police Department	123.00
Berne Tri-Weekly News	148.28	Suburban Propane LP	104.50
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Berne	1,200.00	City Of Decatur	1,438.92
Decatur True Value	219.22	Complete Printing Service	448.20
Computer Systems, Inc.	2,625.00	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	10.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	96.12
Decatur Dental Services	147.55	Decatur Police Department	1,303.00
Decatur Tire Center	50.00	Douglas L. Bauman	48.00
Erie Haven	1,275.80	Gordon Food Service	2,528.26
Graber Insurance, Inc.	262.50	Graybar	576.17
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home	800.00	Indiana Sheriffs' Association	250.00
Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.	282.80	Innovative Concepts	1,272.56
Kiess Electric	342.07	Monroe Water Department	138.96
Park Center, Inc.	112.38	Parrish Electric/PhazPak Inc	116.50
Patrick R Miller	25.00	Piqua Repair Inc.	365.00
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	93.14	Sherwin-Williams	18.99
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	72.66	Teryl R. Smith	119.97
Print Shop	138.24	Top Supply Company	238.40
Tractor Supply Credit Plan	48.96	Treasurer of Adams County	15.00
Welder Services, Inc.	32.23	West Payment Center	508.20
Adams County Highway Department	460.70	Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.	22.53
Purdue University	188.32	Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	600.00
Bluhm & Reber	170.00	Waste Management	370.82
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	72.15	Bixler Insurance, Inc.	300.00
Lehman Auto Sales	225.00	Tri County Excavating	20,370.01
Don Myers Plumbing	322.61	Indiana Auditors Association	680.94
Berne Chamber Of Commerce	20.00	W. A. Jones And Son	75.75
In.Assoc. Of Co.Hwy.Engin	150.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	3,114.08
Geneva Post No 6751 Veterans	52.00	Kristina Nichols	72.79
Harvest Land Co-op	23,420.93	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	214.09
Wal-Mart	263.87	Impac	247.50
Fastenal Company	73.36	Adams County Sheriff's Department	116.00
Indiana Vector Control Association	130.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,570.90
Adams County 4-H Council	16,200.00	Connie Ellenberger	31.68
Troyer's Market LLC	1,507.66	Helen L. Renkema	500.00
S & S Worldwide, Inc.	49.99	Uricks Trucking	748.00
Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.	508.50	Barnes & Thornburg	5,184.40
Alpine Falls, Inc.	22.97	Deborah A. Schantz	193.40
Robert Braun	20.00	Audra Snyder	264.61
Verizon Wireless	521.28	Stationair's Express	1,390.19
ReusserDesign	25.00	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	67.85
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	21.20	Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.	300.00
Miller Land Surveying, Inc.	2,125.00	Microvote General Corporation	9,500.00
Cintas Location #G64	639.74	John August	19.01
LBH Chemical & Industrial	764.60	Carrie Freeman	44.62

Indiana Clerk's Association	370.00	RICOH USA, INC.	1,321.07
Office Depot	139.93	Department of Homeland Security	86.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	507.38	Association of Indiana Counties	100.00
Direct Fitness Solutions	650.16	Kerry Steiner	500.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	81.19	Chad Urick	11.98
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	2,111.50	Central Customer Charges	354.43
Eric D. Orr, Attorney	1,920.00	3M Electronic Monitoring	10,629.15
James J. Voglewede, Jr.	16.15	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	131.45
Priority Engineering, LLC	995.00	NADA Appraisal Guides	65.00
Star Insurance Agency	1,045.00	Anne Munson	46.98
Alicia Bates	425.00	Travelers	586.50
Patsy Smith	500.00	Frontier	10,133.66
Best One Tire & Service	26.95	Schenkel Shultz Architecture	103,542.16
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	140.00	Matthew Lose	126.61
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.	81.13	John Deere Financial	118.50
USI, Consultants, Inc.	10,143.00	Commission on Public Records	169.02
CenturyLink	3,208.07	Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	41.85
U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)	9,000.00	Katie E. Arthur	1,923.08
U.S Postal Service (Hasler)	10,000.00	D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	5,304.53
National Association of County Surveyors	50.00	Tiller Sanitation	134.00
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	12,014.76	Galls, LLC	52.80
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	144.45	Elite K-9 Inc.	92.85
Andrews Photography	15.00	John G. Clifton	2,692.00
Brownells, Inc.	242.69	Jessica Nix	1,218.05
The Paper Corporation	2,543.19	Brevard Extraditions, Inc	400.00
Ron Bollenbacher	58.08	Pauline M Parr	600.00
Mike Marbach	185.75	Barrett & McNagny LLP	2,077.00
Churubusco Auto Electric, Inc.	253.45	Eric Bower	500.00
Gail J. Mountz	500.00	Adele Blomenberg	500.00
Dorothy Beeler	500.00	Victor Steiner II	500.00
Elizabeth Kintz	500.00	Marilyn Sprunger	500.00
Marilyn Meyer	500.00	Patricia Hoopingarner	500.00
Tim Bombka	500.00	Dana Manning Ely	500.00
IN Assoc. of Chiefs of Police Foundation	250.00	Hummel's Country Honey	225.00
Gaiam Americas, Inc.	140.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>341,529.33</u></u>